8073

which as in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the baler and applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and secute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

In the control of the processor in the payment of the not for andorsement (in case of tull reconveyunces, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) pion in grant gave exement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) pion in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the line or change thereof; (d) reconvey, without variants, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "server or persons fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$\$.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without motice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property, and the support of the control of the property of any part thready, in its own rames see or otherwise society the tents, insteading reasonable sittemes' a fee and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or compensation or wards for any taking or damage of the property and has application or the and othe

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

ad tak interlanda en ald til och en blede

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract

personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the baneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	WILMA SOUTH
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Klamato ss.
This instrument was acknowl	ledged before me on March 28 , 19 95,
	SOUTH .
This instrument was acknowledged to the strument was acknowledged	
by	Note that the second of the se
as as a second of the as as a second of the	A Committee of the Comm
of	<u></u>
GFICE SEAL GENINE JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 018718 MY COMMISSION EXHIBES SEPT. 28, 1996	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires September 28, 1996
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be u	
TO:	
	ess secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the ness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedne deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted	ess secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the ness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now

Beneficiary

. EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

- Parcel 1: Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 in Block 25 Chelsea Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.
- A parcel of land being a portion of the SELNEL of Section 19, Township Parcel 2: 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of Chelsea Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, said point being the intersection of said South line and the Southerly prolongation of the Westerly right of way line of Quarry Street; thence West 120.00 feet along said South line; thence S. 00°06'00" W. 50.00 feet; thence East 120.00 feet, along a line parallel with and 50 feet Southerly from the South line of Chelsea addition, to the Westerly right of way line of Quarry Street; thence N. 00°06'00" E. 50.00 feet to the point of beginning.

	STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF IS	LAWINIA. SD			
	Filed for record appliquestibally	Klamath County Title			day
	of ANTI-	95 at 3:33 o'clock P	M., and duly recorded it	ı Vol. <u>M95</u>	,
		ortgages on Pa	ge <u>8072</u>	G Clark	
	SY CONTRACTOR		Bernetha G, Letsch, G	Lourly Clerk	
	FEE \$20.00	INDEXED BY THE	Ille John	sug	
		n /1/2		Ū	
		The Market Control of the Control of	A proposed finite and the second respective of the second section of the property of the second section of the second sec	es and except the first developing the extremely active and except a cold and the c	
	Marin Marin Sellen				
-		### 1 [16] - 1 [16] - 1 [16] - 1 [16] - 1 [16] - 1 [16]			
	STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K	ILAMATH: ss.			
			the	11 <i>t</i> h	_ day
. :	Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Title 95 at 10:33 o'clock A	M., and duly recorded in	n Vol. MC	
		Mortgages on Pa	ge 8960 ·		
		Diction D	Bernetha G. Letsch,	County Clerk	
	FEE \$15.00	Py XAJ	nue ha	1	
				•	